Tucson Municipal Government Employees Top 50 Pensions

Last Name

PUTZ
ZOLMAN
KEENE
OWEN
DETRICK
CRUM
DETRICK
MACHAIN
NOTTINGHAM
CASPER
GRAY
DOUTHITT
AIVAZIAN
MEYERSON
GLOCK
DOTSON
LETCHER
MILLER
GAVIN
KERN
DURKIN
HUNTER
O'CONNOR
VASKO
TELLEZ
LEKO
CAPPLE
JOHNSON
CAMERON
SUAREZ
BRACE
RAMIREZ
LADENBURG
UNANGST
KELLEY
CORELLA
MARTIN
GUTIERREZ
BRYNWOOD
POSTIL
THOMAS
PERRY
CALL

RUIZ
RONSTADT
STEWART
UEBEL
CORMIER
MANN
GARZA

Avg Wage = $41,000

*TUA submits FOIA requests for pension recipients’ actual annual pensions, then estimates lifetime payouts based on IRS Form 590 LE

55.

First Name

RICHARD
NED
JAMES
MICHAEL
KATHLEEN
MARK
BRADFORD
SUZANNE
MARY
WAYNE
KAY

JOHN
MARY
RONALD
JAMES
KAREN
MICHAEL
ELIZABETH
PETER
FRANK
MARTHA
LESLIE
CHRISTINE
WILLIAM
WALTER
ROBERT
DEBRA
ROBERT
JAMES
RUBEN
RICHARD
MARY

LEO

ERIC

ANA
PATRICK
ROBERT
LUIS
LAURA
STEVEN
JOHN
JAMES

R

RENE
JAMES
MARY
ELISABETH
DAVID
DAVID
ELISEO

Median Home = 198,000
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Actual Annual Pension

$113,979
$105,492
$104,707
$101,060
$96,401
$96,377
$96,365
$90,081
$89,452
$88,893
$88,322
$88,304
$87,349
$86,159
$85,869
$84,791
$82,329
$81,919
$80,290
$79,332
478,556
$77,680
$77,587
$75,960
$75,508
$75,406
$74,495
$74,455
$74,450
$74,328
$74,120
$73,730
$72,771
$72,758
$72,436
$72,433
$71,619
$71,543
$70,597
$69,655
$69,635
$69,540
$69,525
$69,387
$69,041
$68,731
$68,565
$68,559
$68,205
$67,355
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Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*

$3,419,377
$3,164,764
$3,141,209
$3,031,808
$2,892,017
$2,891,322
$2,890,962
$2,702,426
$2,683,555
$2,666,776
$2,649,658
$2,649,132
$2,620,469
$2,584,757
$2,576,059
$2,543,724
$2,469,856
$2,457,569
$2,408,706
$2,379,949
$2,356,675
$2,330,399
$2,327,598
$2,278,786
$2,265,239
$2,262,182
$2,234,858
$2,233,645
$2,233,508
$2,229,829
$2,223,612
$2,211,908
$2,183,130
$2,182,730
$2,173,086
$2,173,003
$2,148,581
$2,146,284
$2,117,905
$2,089,649
$2,089,062
$2,086,214
$2,085,764
$2,081,614
$2,071,231
$2,061,922
$2,056,964
$2,056,763
$2,046,154
$2,020,640

of 85 and retirement at age



