Tucson Municipal Government Employees Top 50 Pensions

Last Name	First Name	Actual Annual Pension	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
PUTZ	RICHARD	\$113,979	\$3,419,377
ZOLMAN	NED	\$105,492	\$3,164,764
KEENE	JAMES	\$104,707	\$3,141,209
OWEN	MICHAEL	\$101,060	\$3,031,808
DETRICK	KATHLEEN	\$96,401	\$2,892,017
CRUM	MARK	\$96,377	\$2,891,322
DETRICK	BRADFORD	\$96,365	\$2,890,962
MACHAIN	SUZANNE	\$90,081	\$2,702,426
NOTTINGHAM	MARY	\$89,452	\$2,683,555
CASPER	WAYNE	\$88,893	\$2,666,776
GRAY	KAY	\$88,322	\$2,649,658
DOUTHITT	JOHN	\$88,304	\$2,649,132
AIVAZIAN	MARY	\$87,349	\$2,620,469
MEYERSON	RONALD	\$86,159	\$2,584,757
GLOCK	JAMES	\$85,869	\$2,576,059
DOTSON	KAREN	\$84,791	\$2,543,724
LETCHER	MICHAEL	\$82,329	\$2,469,856
MILLER	ELIZABETH	\$81,919	\$2,457,569
GAVIN	PETER	\$80,290	\$2,408,706
KERN	FRANK	\$79,332	\$2,379,949
DURKIN	MARTHA	\$78,556	\$2,356,675
HUNTER	LESLIE	\$77,680	\$2,330,399
O'CONNOR	CHRISTINE	\$77,587 \$77,587	\$2,330,333
VASKO	WILLIAM	\$77,387 \$75,960	\$2,327,338
TELLEZ	WALTER	\$75,508 \$75,508	\$2,265,239
LEKO	ROBERT	\$75,406	\$2,262,182
CAPPLE	DEBRA	\$73,400 \$74,495	\$2,234,858
JOHNSON	ROBERT	\$74,455 \$74,455	\$2,233,645
CAMERON	JAMES	\$74,450	\$2,233,508
SUAREZ	RUBEN	\$74,328	\$2,229,829
BRACE	RICHARD	\$74,120	\$2,223,612
RAMIREZ	MARY	\$74,120 \$73,730	\$2,223,612
LADENBURG	LEO	\$73,730 \$72,771	\$2,211,508
UNANGST	ERIC	\$72,771 \$72,758	\$2,183,130
KELLEY CORELLA	ANA PATRICK	\$72,436 \$72,433	\$2,173,086 \$2,173,003
		\$72,433 \$71,610	
MARTIN	ROBERT	\$71,619 \$71,543	\$2,148,581
GUTIERREZ	LUIS	\$71,543	\$2,146,284
BRYNWOOD	LAURA	\$70,597	\$2,117,905
POSTIL	STEVEN	\$69,655	\$2,089,649
THOMAS	JOHN	\$69,635	\$2,089,062
PERRY	JAMES	\$69,540	\$2,086,214
CALL	R	\$69,525	\$2,085,764
RUIZ	RENE	\$69,387	\$2,081,614
RONSTADT	JAMES	\$69,041	\$2,071,231
STEWART	MARY	\$68,731	\$2,061,922
UEBEL	ELISABETH	\$68,565	\$2,056,964
CORMIER	DAVID	\$68,559	\$2,056,763
MANN	DAVID	\$68,205	\$2,046,154
GARZA	ELISEO	\$67,355	\$2,020,640
Avg Wage = \$41,000	Median Home = 198,000	UI	E rate = 8.2%

^{*}TUA submits FOIA requests for pension recipients' actual annual pensions, then estimates lifetime payouts based on IRS Form 590 LE of 85 and retirement at age 55.

